DP13M13*-4*-LS*
#416A-2, (1.6kW, DC12V)
#422B-2, (2.2kW, DC24V)
#425A-2,(2.5KW,DC12V)
#428B-2,(2.8KW,DC24V)
101.6mm(4")
 25.4mm(1")
R
Port B
Port A
210mm(8.27")
 2
2
0
m
m
(8
.6
4
")
 Lm
  (4)
Check Valve
Lt
-   Driving double acting hydraulic cylinder extending and retracting.
-  Choose the appropriate power and pump size according to the load of your  application. Please refer to consult us.
-  Options for 3W4P directional valve(3).
   1.  Solenoid Valve.
   2.  Solenoid Valve with Manual Override
- Duty cycle is generally S2-2 minute, S3 - 15%.
   It may be varies with loads , please consult us.
- Port A and B, standard options:
   1. SAE6#(9/16-18UNF),
   To custom-built other port size, please consult us.
- Optional Tanks:
  Series RP, LS, LT, MS, MT.
- Controller Options:  KCB22 remote control handset.
Cetop (D03) Directional Valve
Flow or Pressure Control Valve
-416
-422
DP13M13X
-425
DP13M13X
-428
Dim ”Lm”
8"
(203mm) (203mm)
8"
(223mm)
8.78" 9.85"
(250mm)
Rated Power
1.6kW
(12V) （24V)
2.2kW
(12V)
2.5kW 2.8kw
(24V)
Code LS0 LS1 LS2 LS3 LS4 LS5 LS6
Dim”Lt”
9”
230mm 280mm
10.63" 14.17"
360mm 450mm
17.72" 20.47"
550mm
24.8"
630mm
31.9"
810mm
Volume 2.3L
0.6US Gal. 1US Gal.
3.8L 6L
1.5US Gal. 2.0US Gal.
7.6L 9.5L
2.5US Gal. 3.0 US Gal.
11.4L
4.0 US Gal.
15L
DP13M13X-416A-LS*   - Rated Power 1.6W (12V only)
 DP13M13X-422B-LS*   - Rated Power 2.2kW (24V only)
    - Rated Power 2.5kW (12V only)DP13M13X-425A-LS*
     - Rated Power 2.8kW (24V only)DP13M13X-428B-LS*
Pump Displacement 1.1cc 1.3cc 1.6cc 2.1cc
Rated Pressure 22MPa(3200PSI) 20MPa(2900PSI) 16MPa (2300PSI) 13MPa(1900PSI)
F�ow Rate @ Rated Pressure 1.4LPM(0.37GPM) 1.7LPM(0.45GPM) 3.7LPM(1GPM) 4.8LPM(1.28GPM)
Max Pressure 27MPa(3900PSI) 27MPa(3900PSI) 23MPa(3300PSI) 21MPa(3000PSI)
F�ow Rate @ Max. Pressure 1.1LPM(0.28GPM) 1.2LPM(0.32GPM) 2LPM(0.5GPM) 2.4LPM(0.6GPM)
Pump Displacement 1.3cc 1.6cc 2.1cc 2.7cc
Rated Pressure 25MPa(3600PSI) 22MPa (3200PSI) 18MPa(2600PSI) 13MPa(1880PSI)
F�ow Rate @ Rated Pressure 1.7LPM(0.45GPM) 2.2LPM(0.58GPM) 4.8LPM(1.2GPM) 6.2LPM(1.6GPM)
Max Pressure 27MPa(3900PSI) 25MPa(3600PSI) 23MPa(3300PSI) 18MPa(2600PSI)
F�ow Rate @ Max. Pressure 1.3LPM(0.34GPM) 1.8LPM(0.47GPM) 2.6LPM(0.68GPM) 5LPM(1.3GPM)
Pump Displacement 1.6cc 2.1cc 2.7cc 3.2cc
Rated Pressure 27MPa(3900PSI) 21MPa (3000PSI) 16MPa (2500PSI) 14MPa (2000PSI)
F�ow Rate @ Rated Pressure 2.2LPM(0.58GPM) 3.9LPM (1GPM) 5LPM (1.32GPM) 6.2LPM (1.6GPM)
Max Pressure 29MPa(4200PSI) 27MPa (3900PSI) 20MPa (2900PSI) 20MPa (2900PSI)
F�ow Rate @ Max. Pressure 1.8LPM(0.47GPM) 2.6LPM (0.68GPM) 3.8LPM (1.0GPM) 4.8LPM (1.2GPM)
Pump Displacement 1.6cc 2.1cc 2.7cc 3.2cc
Rated Pressure 25MPa (3600PSI) 18MPa (2600PSI) 14MPa (2000PSI) 10MPa (1450PSI)
F�ow Rate @ Rated Pressure 4LPM (1.1GPM) 6LPM (1.5GPM) 7.8LPM (2.0GPM) 10LPM (2.7LPM)
Max Pressure 30MPa (4350PSI) 28MPa (4000PSI) 24MPa (3400PSI) 20MPa (2900PSI)
F�ow Rate @ Max. Pressure 2.5LPM (0.6GPM) 3.2LPM (0.8GPM) 4.5LPM (1.1GPM) 4.8LPM (1.2GPM)
Parts selection
240mm
[9.4"]
Lt
Position “A”
Position “B”
[ 4 �⁄�" ]
120.6mm
P/N MT2 MT3 MT4 MT5 MT6 MT7 MT8
Lt 280mm
11” 13.25"
337mm
15.5"
395mm
20"
510mm
24.6"
625mm 740mm
29.13" 33.6"
855mm
Volume 7.5L
2.0US Gal. 2.5US Gal.
10L
3.0US Gal.
12L 15L
4.0US Gal. 5.0US Gal.
19L 23L
6.0US Gal. 7.0US Gal.
27L
RP Series，PolyUrethane Tank.
180mm
[ 7.1"]
180mm
[ 7.1"]
203mm
[ 8.0" ]
[ 4 �⁄�" ]
120.6mm
Lt
Lt
Lt
[ 4 �⁄�" ]
120.6mm
[ 4 �⁄�" ]
120.6mm
P/N LS0 LS1 LS2 LS3 LS4 LS5 LS6
Lt
9”
230mm
10.63"
280mm
14.17"
360mm
17.72"
450mm
20.47"
550mm
24.8"
630mm 810mm
31.9"
Volume 2.3L
0.6US Gal. 1US Gal.
3.8L
1.5US Gal.
6L 7.6L
2.0US Gal.
9.5L
2.5US Gal. 3.0 US Gal.
11.4L 15L
4.0 US Gal.
 P/N MS1 MS2 MS3 MS4 MS5 MS6 MS7 MS8
Lt
5.9”
150mm
7.9"
200mm
9.84"
250mm
11.75"
300mm 350mm
13.75"
400mm
15 .75" 17.72"
450mm
21.65"
550mm
Volume 1L
0.26US Gal 0.36US Gal
1.4L 1.8L
0.47US Gal 0.66US Gal
2.4L
0.79US Gal
2.8L
0.87US Gal
3.3L
1US Gal
3.8L 4.75L
1.25US Gal
P/N RP0 RP1 RP2 RP3 RP4 RP5
Lt
7.68”
195mm
11.42"
290mm
13.19"
335mm
17.32"
440mm
21.65"
550mm 700mm
27.56"
Volume
0.75US Gal.
2.8L
1US Gal.
4L 6L
1.5US Gal. 2.2US Gal.
8.5L
3US Gal.
11L
4 US Gal.
15L
MT Series, Steel Tank.
LS Series, Steel Tank.
MS Series, Steel Tank.
Gear Pump
#G110 - 1.1ml/r
#G160 - 1.6ml/r
#G210 - 2.1ml/r
#G270 - 2.7ml/r
#G320 - 3.2ml/r
DC Motor
Shaft Coupling
# CP18-42.5
Main Manifold
# UD013A
Motor Starter
#SR3A-2, DC12V
#SR3B-2, DC24V
（Default）
Suction Strainer
Type RP
PolyUrethane, Semi Clear
Type MT
Steel, Black Powder Coating
Type LS
Steel, Black Powder Coating
Type MS
Steel, Black Powder Coating
Bottom Mounting Hole
Directional Valve(3) Motor Starter Either Breather Cap
 or Seal Cap for both Location
(6)
Relief Valve
4
5
6
A B
1 2
3
13
=O
=F
=M
=H
=Y
DP13
Series
DC
Hydraulic Power Unit
Function Type 13 - Double Acting
With Stackable Cetop (D03) Directional Valve
R
Tank Size Options (LS Tank)
Starter Relay
2/2 Solenoid
Valve
2/4
Solenoid
Valve
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
+12V
 /24V
Red Red
Black Black
Blue Blue
White White
Handset Quick Disconnector Power Unit
Male Connector
Female
Connector
CW401-0.35-02KCB22C-XX
3
5
0
m
m
Harness
KCB22-XX
Handset Controller （Optional）
KCB   Series
With
Quick
Disconnector
Wiring Diagram
Default